

**Willows - Glenn County Airport  
Apron Drainage Upgrade and Pavement Rehabilitation  
Bid Summary 4-5-2022**

*This is a Bid Schedule Summary only and does not constitute review of all bid documents submitted with the bid. The term lowest bidder on this sheet relates to the submitted bid schedule only and does not necessarily constitute lowest responsible bidder, to be determined by the County upon review of the Bid Documents.*

TOTAL BASE BID WITH ALTERNATES					Engineer's Estimate \$651,160.00		Knife River Construction Lowest Bidder \$697,987.00		C&J General Engineering* 2nd Lowest Bidder \$734,160.70		Meyers Earthwork, Inc. 3rd Lowest Bidder \$798,675.00		Santos Excavating, Inc. 4th Lowest Bidder \$944,500.00	
Item No.	Spec. Ref.	Item Description	Unit	Quan.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	SP-1-3.1	Airfield Safety and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,825.00	\$14,825.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	SP-1-3.2	Construction Staking and Survey Layout	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,304.00	\$20,304.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	SP-1-3.4	Disposal of Aggregate with Naturally Occurring Asbestos	CY	1,730	\$40.00	\$69,200.00	\$45.00	\$77,850.00	\$32.00	\$55,360.00	\$22.00	\$38,060.00	\$32.00	\$55,360.00
4	SP-1-3.3	Asbestos Dust Hazard Mitigation Plan	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$24,290.00	\$24,290.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6	C-102-5.1a	Inlet Protection	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
7	C-102-5.1b	Sediment Perimeter Control	LF	750	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$5,250.00	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$9,000.00
8	C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9	P-101-5.1	Pavement Removal	CY	1,730	\$35.00	\$60,550.00	\$10.00	\$17,300.00	\$12.50	\$21,625.00	\$6.50	\$11,245.00	\$16.50	\$28,545.00
10	P-155-8.1	Lime Treated Subgrade	SY	6,930	\$9.00	\$62,370.00	\$13.00	\$90,090.00	\$10.50	\$72,765.00	\$13.00	\$90,090.00	\$11.50	\$79,695.00
11	P-155-8.2	Lime	TON	230	\$215.00	\$49,450.00	\$230.00	\$52,900.00	\$340.00	\$78,200.00	\$300.00	\$69,000.00	\$300.00	\$69,000.00
12	P-208-5.1	Aggregate Base Course	CY	980	\$80.00	\$78,400.00	\$110.00	\$107,800.00	\$78.00	\$76,440.00	\$123.00	\$120,540.00	\$152.00	\$148,960.00
13	P403-8.1	Asphalt Mixture Surface Course	TON	1,380	\$140.00	\$193,200.00	\$150.00	\$207,000.00	\$169.00	\$233,220.00	\$158.00	\$218,040.00	\$256.00	\$353,280.00
14	P-605-5.1	Expansion Joint	LF	1,260	\$5.00	\$6,300.00	\$12.65	\$15,939.00	\$5.00	\$6,300.00	\$11.00	\$13,860.00	\$40.00	\$50,400.00
15	P-620-5.1a	Marking, Yellow, Initial Application with Reflective Media	SF	310	\$4.00	\$1,240.00	\$3.00	\$930.00	\$5.97	\$1,850.70	\$4.00	\$1,240.00	\$5.00	\$1,550.00
16	P-620-5.2b	Marking, Yellow, Final Application with Reflective Media	SF	310	\$4.00	\$1,240.00	\$2.50	\$775.00	\$5.00	\$1,550.00	\$4.00	\$1,240.00	\$5.00	\$1,550.00
17	P-620-5.3c	Marking, Black, Single Application	SF	620	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$1.20	\$744.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00
18	D-754-5.1	Valley Gutter	SY	310	\$60.00	\$18,600.00	\$168.00	\$52,080.00	\$165.00	\$51,150.00	\$150.00	\$46,500.00	\$200.00	\$62,000.00

\*The total bid value reported on this table does not match the total bid value as hand written on the bid schedule. Each line item matches the values reported on the submitted bid schedule. The total sum of line items is where a discrepancy has been identified. This correction does not affect the apparent order of bidders from low to high.